
177 Anclote Road ◆ Tarpon Springs, FL 34689 
(727) 938-9500
razorbackllc.com

Justin Stancil 
352-682-7073

 

Exhibit A



177 Anclote Road ◆ Tarpon Springs, FL 34689 
(727) 938-9500
razorbackllc.com



  
 

177 Anclote Road ◆ Tarpon Springs, FL 34689 
(727) 938-9500 
razorbackllc.com 

 



  
 

 
177 Anclote Road  Tarpon Springs, FL 34689 

(727) 938-9500 
razorbackllc.com 

 
Page 1 of 3 

 

CHANGE ORDER#2 
 

Date:  3/13/2024 

 

Coral Gate Tank Rehab 

Piping change out  

 

  OWNER INFORMATION 
Owner Name: City of Margate 
Contact: Pedro Stiassni 
Address: 901 NW 66thAve 
City, State, ZIP: Margate Fl 33063 
Phone: 954-972-0828 
E-Mail: pstiassni@margatefl.com 

 

RAZORBACK INFORMATION 
Contact Name: Justin Stancil  
Phone: 352-682-7073 
E-Mail: justin@razorbackllc.com 

 
 

PROJECT LOCATION  
 
 

     Coral Gate Tank, Margate Fl  

 

 

 
 



  
 

 
177 Anclote Road  Tarpon Springs, FL 34689 

(727) 938-9500 
razorbackllc.com 

 
Page 2 of 3 

 

 
 
Pedro,   
 
Per your request, Razorback LLC is pleased to provide the following proposal for your review. 

 
SCOPE OF WORK   
  

 Demo existing 12” DI pipe (estimated 90 feet) out of the interior of the existing tank.  
 Install new CPVC 12” piping and fittings.        
 Install new link seals where new piping runs through existing tank wall locations.  
 Cut and fabricate the existing center concrete column into a pipe saddle for the new 

piping and install a 316SS strap (per email dated 3/13/23). 
 The proposed price for the additional scope is contingent on approval within 8 days, as 

the vendor will have a 15% increase on materials.  Please review and approve as soon as 
possible as lead times are 7-10 days.  

 Upon approval, please add 20 days to our contract to complete the additional scope of 
work.  
 

 
 
PRICING   
  

  
   
Total price: $88,000.00 

 
If you have any questions regarding this proposal, please do not hesitate to contact me.  
   
Thank you,  
  
 
Razorback LLC  
Daniel Dion  
Chief Business Development Officer  



  
 

 
177 Anclote Road  Tarpon Springs, FL 34689 

(727) 938-9500 
razorbackllc.com 

 
Page 3 of 3 

 

  
PROPOSAL ACCEPTANCE     Proposal# 
  

Accepted by  
 
Title  
 
Date  
 
PO#  

 


	CO 1
	CO2

